दूरभाष : Telephone No.25228475 टेलिफेक्स: Tele fax : 25222933 ईमेल: E-mail : <u>regblr.dgca@nic.in</u>

सभीपत्रादिउपमहानिदेशकनागरविमाननकेपदनामसेभेजेजाएं,

उनकेव्यक्तिगतनामसेनहीं

All communications should be addressed to the Dy. Director General of Civil Aviation, by title,

NOT by name



भारतसरकार Government of India नागरविमाननमहानिदेशालय Directorate General of Civil Aviation उपमहानिदेशकनागरविमाननकाकार्यालय O/o Dy. Director General of Civil Aviation एचएएलएयरपोर्ट, विमानपुरापोस्ट HAL Airport, Vimanapura Post बेंगलूर-560017, Bangalore - 560 017

Date: 12. 04. 2022

Ref: BLR-11011(12)/8/2020-DAW-BLR

To,

The Accountable Manager Airworks India, GAMRO Bengaluru-560008

Subject: Acceptance of SMS Manager (Mr. Ratan Kandulna) -AWI GAMRO

Sir,

Reference is to be made to your email dated 08.04.20222 regarding Acceptance of Safety Manager - Mr. Ratan Kandulna.

Mr Ratan Kandulna is accepted as safety manager in addition to his functioning as Deputy Quality Manager based on his more than 20 years of aviation experience out of which 10 Years in Quality and CAMO department.

This office no and date is to be treated as authority of approval.

This is for information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

(V.S RAO)

Director of Airworthiness

For Dy Director General of Civil Aviation,

Bengaluru – 560017